Certificate of Express Mail No. EV 504792330 US

Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 631 Phone Number: (314) 621-5070 Fax Number: (314) 621-5065 Email Address: dsmall@armstrongteasdale.ce 9. Signature:	02	Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4 d to be charged by c d to be charged to de dired (government inter aformation and Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 01 ed User Name Bruce November Total number of pages in sheet, attachments, and	redit card eposit account erest not affecting to s -2384 T. Atkins 30, 2004 Date ecluding cover
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 6310 Phone Number: (314) 621-5070 Fax Number: (314) 621-5065 Email Address: dsmall@armstrongteasdale.	02 com	Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	d to be charged by control to be charged to do	redit card eposit account erest not affecting to
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 6310 Phone Number: (314) 621-5070 Fax Number: (314) 621-5065	02	Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	to be charged by countries to be charged to do	redit card eposit account erest not affecting to
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 631		Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	to be charged by countries to be charged to do	redit card eposit account erest not affecting to
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 631		Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In a. Credit Ca	to be charged by control to be charged to do	redit card eposit account erest not affecting to
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square City: St. Louis		Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ 8. Payment In	to be charged by control to be charged to do	redit card eposit account erest not affecting to
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP Street Address: One Metropolitan Square		Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requ	d to be charged by c	redit card eposit account
Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	 	Authorized Authorized Enclosed	d to be charged by c	redit card eposit account
Name: Dean D. Small	 	Authorized	d to be charged by c	redit card
Name: Dean D. Small	 			
•	 	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.4	1) \$_40.00
concerning document should be mai				
5. Name and address to whom corres			▼INO er of applications a one	and patents
		_		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	[✓] ⊤his de	ocument is bei B. Patent N	ng filed together witl lo.(s)	h a new application
Other	A	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attac	ched? Yes 🗸
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: USA	Zi	p: <u>12345</u>
Government Interest Assignment	inge of Name	State: <u>New York</u>		
Assignment Mer	ger	City: Schenecta	dv	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance:	ed?Yes ✓ No			
Execution Date(s) 11/24/04, 11/24/04, 11/24/		Street Address	S: 1 River Road	
Mary Sue Kulpins			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Evgeny Drapkin	ľ		Electric Company	<u>'</u>
Roy Arnulf Nilsen	. ,		ddress of receivin	g party(ies) $\frac{8}{2}$
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec Roy Arnulf Nilsen 			ed documents or the nev	
	10289627	<u>'</u> ^		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec		·· (main tie) (42)		ο. -
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec	10289627	·· (main tie) (42)	:T	વ

12/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000173 012384 10999347

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016035 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

157742 CT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, ROY ARNULF NILSEN, N89 W17032 Roosevelt Drive, Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051, and EVGENY DRAPKIN, of N14W30024 High Ridge Road, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072, and, MARY SUE KULPINS, of, 1340 Stillwater Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us, and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION USING DATA DECOMPOSITION FOR ALL OR PORTIONS OF THE PROCESSING FLOW, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 016035 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

157742 CT

Signed at town of Ukurkeska	State of Wisconsing,			
this 34 thay of Nonemba, 2004.	State of Wisconsine,			
	-1/2			
_				
KOY ARNULF NILSEN				
Witnessed by:	STATE OF Wiscons in			
Witness Signature and Date	country of (Laules ha) ss.			
Witness Signature and Date				
Evzeny Drapkin Printed Name of Witness	This 24 day of November, 2004, before me personally came the above-named			
Printed Name of Witness	, to me			
la - W. Wash	personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he			
Witness Signature and Date	executed the same of his own free will for the purposes			
Man Sugnature and Date	therein set forth.			
Printed Name of Witness	Darbara Strucks Notary Public			
Timed Name of Widness				
	My Commission Expires:			
	(Seal)			
	S BARBARA S A			
	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
	THE OF WISCONS			
Signed at town of Marchesha this 24 day of November, 2004.	(Seal) BARBARA S BONVILLE WISCONSI			
this 24 day of Nonember, 2004.				
-				
1	EVGENY DRAPKIN			
Witnessed by:	COUNTY OF Mendoch of			
De Malloy	COUNTY OF A Day Age has			
Witness Signature and Date	This 24th day of Monach, 2004, before			
Pan A Viker	This day of <u>UO</u> , 2004, before me personally came the above-named			
Printed Name of Witness	Euseny Drapkin, to me			
	personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he			
Mandukymi 11/24/04				
Witness Signature and Date	executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
MARY SUE KULPINS	Notary Public			
Printed Name of Witness	BARBAHA S.			
	My Commission Expires: A State of Total Port 11 1 5			
	(Seal) WISCO			
	WISC WISC			
	with the same of t			
	2			

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

157742 CT

Signed at town of lace hoska this 24 Fday of November, 2004.	State of Wisconsin
this 24 Fday of Normber, 2004.	
	MARY SUE KULPINS STATE OF LISCONSIN SS. COUNTY OF LICENSTAND SS. COUNTY OF LICENSTAND SS. This 24 day of Loventon 2004, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposed therein set forth. Notare Pholographics State Stat

RECORDED: 11/30/2004